CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 CHEVROLET HHR LT... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$2;51 O History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

N D4 Service History
AN M Personal Vehicle
' 4 OpenRecall

J @ Damage

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2009 CHEVROLET HHR Minor to moderate damage
LT ® —w# |
VIN: 3GNCA53V19S584601 MINOR MODERATE  SEVERE
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY

2.4L 14 F DOHC 16V X 31 Service history records

FLEX FUEL

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
u At least 1 open recall
2ama 4 Previous owners

|
[IT3] 184,803 Last reported odometer reading EAR.
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/17/24
at 7:59:08 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

HIGEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/01/2018
Damage reported:
minor to moderate

damage WA, |

Damage to MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
undercarriage

Damage Severity Scale

Event 2

03/23/2022
Accident reported:
minor damage with
another motor vehicle Y |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Severity Scale

[AFN[EAI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-2
CARFAX
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Blgplgaizs
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported

Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Owner 4

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 10/01/2018. Accident reported:
03/23/2022.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Check for open recalls or schedule dealer service
on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired
INGENN x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-2
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No
Lemon Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No
Limits Problem

View Terms | View Certificate

[HEXCAIY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased

Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IMAEN x) Detailed History

o Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Owners 1-2

2009

Accident
Reported

Recall
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 3

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Owner 3

2012

Personal

2 yrs. Smo.

See Details
See Details

55,055

Personal

10 yrs. 6
mo.

Ohio
14,045/yr

184,803

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

No New
Issues
Reported

No New
Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 4

2023

Personal

1 yr. 6 mo.

Michigan

Personal Vehicle

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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Date

11/26/2008

11/26/2008
03/31/2009

06/02/2009
06/04/2009

06/15/2009

06/15/2009

06/16/2009

Mileage Source

Dave Hallman Chevrolet

Erie, PA

814-452-6731

hallmanchevrolet.com
4.7/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

@ 684 Customer Favorites

3 Inspection Station

6 Dave Hallman Chevrolet
Erie, PA
814-452-6731
hallmanchevrolet.com
4.7/5.0
350 Verified Reviews
@ 684 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Dave Hallman Chevrolet

Erie, PA

814-452-6731

hallmanchevrolet.com
4.7/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

' 684 Customer Favorites

Dave Hallman Chevrolet

Erie, PA

814-452-6731

hallmanchevrolet.com
4.7/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

@ 684 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dave Hallman Chevrolet

Erie, PA

814-452-6731

hallmanchevrolet.com
4.7/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

' 684 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Comments

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Exempt from emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Gearshift indicator adjusted

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

% Vehicle washed/detailed

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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06/26/2009 7

07/20/2009 259

11/04/2009

Owner 2
Purchased: 2009

Date Mileage

11/30/2009 6,309

01/04/2010

03/06/2010 11,688

06/13/2010 18,433

06/15/2010 18,563

Dave Hallman Chevrolet

Erie, PA

814-452-6731

hallmanchevrolet.com
47/5.0

350 Verified Reviews

' 684 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erie, PA

Title #67344006FI01

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erie, PA

Title #67344006FI01

Source

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elizabeth, PA

Title #67344006AL02

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Pittsburgh, PA
412-653-7997
vioc.com
46/5.0
284 Verified Reviews
' 221 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Pittsburgh, PA
412-653-7997
vioc.com
46/5.0
284 Verified Reviews
' 221 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Vehicle serviced
Mud flaps/splash guards installed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle
23,063 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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10/03/2010

10/21/2010

11/09/2010

12/29/2010

04/09/2011

06/03/2011
07/20/2011

25,831

26,999

32,401

39,122

42,579
45,489

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Pittsburgh, PA
412-653-7997
vioc.com
46/5.0
284 Verified Reviews
' 221 Customer Favorites

Pep Boys
Pittsburgh, PA
412-655-5636
pepboys.com

4.6/5.0
74 Verified Reviews
@ 76 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elizabeth, PA

Title #67344006AL02

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Pittsburgh, PA
412-653-7997
vioc.com
46/5.0
284 Verified Reviews
@ 221 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Pittsburgh, PA
412-653-7997
vioc.com
46/5.0
284 Verified Reviews
@ 221 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Pittsburgh, PA
412-653-7997
vioc.com
46/5.0
284 Verified Reviews
' 221 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) balanced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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12/07/2011

12/19/2011 53,636

01/06/2012

01/17/2012 53,750

03/09/2012

03/21/2012 53,889

03/23/2012

7 of 18

Bowser Cadillac

Canonsburg, PA

724-745-7400

powerofbowser.com
48/5.0

30 Verified Reviews

, g-‘o\g)
Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Irwin, PA
Title #67344006HA03

Auto Auction

Dealer Inventory
Irwin, PA

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irwin, PA

Title #67344006HAO03

Ganley Chevrolet of

Aurora

Aurora, OH

330-562-8585

ganleychevyaurora.com
47/5.0

484 Verified Reviews

Customer
© 4,629 Favorites

Ganley Chevrolet of
Aurora

Aurora, OH
330-562-8585
ganleychevyaurora.com

47/5.0
484 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 4,629 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Vehicle offered for sale

Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

% Pre-delivery inspection completed

Four wheel alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Front license plate bracket installed/
replaced

Two tires mounted

Accessory removed

Rear wiper blade replaced

Battery serviced

Oil and filter changed

Air filter replaced

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM



03/27/2012 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
03/28/2012 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Aurora, OH was in inventory
Title #6701475348
06/20/2012 53,895 Ganley Chevrolet of Vehicle serviced
Aurora ®  |gnition lock cylinder replaced
Aurora, OH
330-562-8585
ganleychevyaurora.com
4.7/5.0
484 Verified Reviews
Customer
' 4,629 Favorites
07/02/2012 53,907 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/05/2012 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Wooster, OH was in inventory
Title #8500922828
07/19/2012 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
09/19/2012 54,770  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle offered for sale
10/15/2012 55,055 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold
10/18/2012 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
10/18/2012 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
10/26/2012 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Toledo, OH was in inventory
Title #4804133467

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 CHEVROLET HHR LT...

S

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Personal Vehicle
14,045 mi/yr

S Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2012 than the industry average of 15,000

CAR miles per year.

e

8of 18 12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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Date Mileage Source Comments
11/24/2012 55,200 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/06/2012 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Wauseon, OH New owner reported
Title #4804154222 Loan or lien reported
11/15/2013 Ohio Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wauseon, OH
Title #4804154222

04/03/2014 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #14V047
Transport Canada# 2014101
Recall #N140092 IGNITION SWITCH
REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall.

©® Learn more about this recall

Description: General Motors notified the agency that the defective ignition switches may
have been used as service replacement parts on other vehicles, and as a result General
Motors is recalling certain model year 2008-2010 Chevrolet Cobalt, Saturn Sky, and
Pontiac G5 and Solstice, and 2008-2011 Chevrolet HHR vehicles. The part numbers for
the service parts are 10392423 (a/k/a ACDelco D1461F), 10392737, 15857948,
15854953, 15896640, and 25846762.

If the key is not in the run position, the air bags may not deploy if the vehicle is involved in
a crash, increasing the risk of injury.

Remedy: Dealers will replace the ignition switch, free of charge. Please contact your local
GM Certified Service Dealer to order parts or visit www.gmignitionupdate.com for
additional information.

04/16/2014 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #14V171
Transport Canada# 2014126
Recall #N140133 REPLACE IGNITION
KEY
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall.

© Learn more about this recall

9 of 18 12/17/2024, 8:59 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 CHEVROLET HHR LT... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

AN

Description: General Motors is recalling certain model year 2005-2010 Chevrolet Cobalt,
2006-2011 Chevrolet HHR, 2007-2010 Pontiac G5, 2006-2010 Pontiac Solstice, 2003-2007
Saturn lon, and 2007-2010 Saturn Sky vehicles. In the affected vehicles, the key can be
removed from the ignition when the ignition is not in the "Off" position.

If the key can be removed from the ignition when the ignition is not in the "off" position,
the vehicle could roll away: (a) for an automatic transmission, if the transmission is not in
the "Park" position; or (b) for a manual transmission, if the parking brake is not engaged
and the transmission is not in the "Reverse" position. This potential for rollaway increases
the risk for a crash and occupant or pedestrian injuries.

Remedy: Dealers will replace the ignition cylinder and cut two ignition/door keys and
relearn keys, if necessary for each vehicle free of charge. Please contact your local GM
Certified Service Dealer to order parts or visit www.gmignitionupdate.com for additional

information.
05/03/2014 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
% Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Air filter checked
05/14/2014 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued

NHTSA #14V153

Transport Canada# 2014104

Recall #N140115 ELECTRIC POWER
STEERING ASSIST (CUSTOMER
PHASED MAILING)

Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall.

© Learn more about this recall

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect, which relates to motor vehicle
safety, exists in some 2009-2010 model year Chevrolet HHR (non-turbo), some 2010
model year Chevrolet Cobalt, all 2004-2007 model year Saturn ION vehicles equipped with
electric power steering (EPS), and service parts installed into vehicles under safety recall
10023 (10V073) prior to May 31, 2010. The subject vehicles equipped with EPS may
experience a sudden loss of power steering assist that could occur at any time while
driving.

If the power steering assist is lost, a message is displayed on the Driver Information
Center and a chime sounds to inform the driver. Steering control can be maintained, as
the vehicle will revert to a manual steering mode, but would require greater driver effort at
low vehicle speeds, which could result in an increased risk of a crash.

Remedy: Dealers are to replace the power steering motor free of charge.

10 of 18 12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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11/24/2014

01/13/2015

04/01/2015

12/01/2015

01/06/2016

02/06/2016

114,299

128,034

129,148

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, OH

Title #4804154222

General Motors

Valvoline Instant Qil
Change
Bowling Green, OH
419-353-2955
vioc.com
46/5.0
90 Verified Reviews
' 123 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, OH
Title #4804154222

Bowling Green Tireman

Bowling Green, OH

419-352-5788

thetireman.com
4.4/5.0

124 Verified Reviews

@ 54 Customer Favorites

Bowling Green Tireman

Bowling Green, OH

419-352-5788

thetireman.com
4.4/5.0

124 Verified Reviews

' 54 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N140546 PASSENGER AIR
BAG WIRING HARNESS CONNECTOR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information
about this campaign.

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced

% Tires rotated

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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02/15/2016 129,886

06/06/2016 133,166

12/01/2016

01/15/2017 143,131

06/04/2017 157,886

06/13/2017

11/28/2017

Thayer Chevrolet Toyota
Bowling Green, OH
419-353-5751
thayertoyota.com/

4.7/5.0
174 Verified Reviews
' 23 Customer Favorites

Bowling Green Lincoln
Auto Sales

Bowling Green, OH
800-735-2553
bowlinggreenlincolnauto
.com

44/5.0
38 Verified Reviews
' 28 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterville, OH

Title #4804154222

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Maumee, OH
419-893-1304
vioc.com

4.8/5.0
196 Verified Reviews
' 119 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Maumee, OH
419-893-1304
vioc.com

4.8/5.0
196 Verified Reviews
' 119 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wauseon, OH

Title #2600449883

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterville, OH

Title #4804154222

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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10/01/2018 Damage Report

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

11/12/2018 171,644 Thayer Honda X

Bowling Green, OH

419-354-2222

thayerhonda.com
4.8/5.0

228 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2114 Favorites

11/21/2018
Bowling Green, OH
419-353-5751
thayertoyota.com/
4.7/5.0
174 Verified Reviews
@ 23 customer Favorites

13 of 18

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage

Damage to left front

Damage to front

Damage to left rear

Damage to left side

Damage to undercarriage

Damage Severity Scale

o |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

il

REAR

Vehicle serviced

Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheels checked

Thayer Chevrolet Toyota x Vehicle serviced

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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05/28/2020

06/01/2020

07/13/2020

09/09/2020

12/02/2020

05/21/2021

11/22/2021

171,930

172,470

173,630

178,708

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, OH

Title #2600449883

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Bowling Green, OH
419-353-2955
vioc.com

46/5.0
90 Verified Reviews
@ 123 Customer Favorites

Glory to God

Hillsdale, Ml
517-439-1323
locations.autovalue.com
/mi/hillsdale/08012-01/

49/5.0
51 Verified Reviews
@ 219 Customer Favorites

Glory to God

Hillsdale, Ml

517-439-1323

locations.autovalue.com

/mi/hillsdale/08012-01/
49/5.0

51 Verified Reviews

' 219 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, OH

Title #2600449883

Uncle Ed's Oil Shoppe

Kalamazoo, Ml

269-382-4477

uncleedsoil.com
48/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bowling Green, OH

Title #2600449883

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Sway bar link(s) replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced

Registration issued or renewed

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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12/20/2021 Glory to God

Hillsdale, Ml

517-439-1323

locations.autovalue.com

/mi/hillsdale/08012-01/
49/5.0

51 Verified Reviews

' 219 Customer Favorites

02/13/2022 184,803 Uncle Ed's Oil Shoppe

Portage, Ml

269-327-1167

uncleedsoil.com

46/5.0
90 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

03/23/2022 Damage Report

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

15 0f 18

A

A

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GNCA53V19S584601

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Accident reported: minor damage
with another motor vehicle

Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

7 |

LEFT

MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

]

RIGHT

il

REAR

12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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10/04/2022 Carr Craft Inc. Vehicle serviced
Portage, Ml % Maintenance inspection completed
269-323-1233 Engine checked
5.0/5.0

85 Verified Reviews
' 21 Customer Favorites

04/10/2023 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner
Wauseon, OH moved the vehicle to a new location
Title #8701662156
Owner 4 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage Source Comments
06/14/2023 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/21/2023 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Kalamazoo, Ml Exempt from odometer reporting

Title #MI10017673752

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGENY x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/17/24 at 7:59:08 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/17/24 at 7:59:08 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may

16 of 18 12/17/2024, 8:59 AM
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not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related
to safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX  [£1 @cARFAXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/17/24 7:59:08 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 CHEVROLET HHR
vehicle (VIN: 3GNCA53V19S584601), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/17/24 at 8:59 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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